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Historical value with significant increases

D o u b l e  d i g i t  g r o w t h  i n  t h e  m a i n  h e a d i n g s  o f  t h e  

i n c o m e  s t a t e m e n t

NET REVENUES

290,9 M€
+8,6%

EBIT

76,8 M€
+22,4%

EBITDA

91,7 M€
+25,3%

PROFIT BEFORE TAX

75,7 M€
+20,9%

NET PROFIT

63,9 M€
+20,7%

H i s t o r i c a l  

p r o f i t s  d r i v e n  

b y  n e t  

r e v e n u e s  a n d  

o t h e r  o p e r a t i n g  

i n c o m e
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Net profit of the parent company in the first nine months of the year

T h i r d  q u a r t e r  2 0 2 0  p r o f i t  a l m o s t  e q u a l s  t h e  p r o f i t  o f  

t h e  w h o l e  y e a r  2 0 1 9

30,1 

32,7 

41,8 

52,9 

63,2 

SEP 2016

SEP 2017

SEP 2018

SEP 2019

SEP 2020

(M €)

D I C  2 0 1 9 :  6 4 , 0 M €

S E P  2 0 2 0 :  6 3 , 2 M €
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Evolution of main figures (M €)

169,83 
198,67 

240,12 
267,87 

290,97 

SEP 2016 SEP 2017 SEP 2018 SEP 2019 SEP 2020

NET REVENUES EBITDA

EBIT PROFIT BEFORE TAXES

42,24 43,84 

54,26 

73,18 

91,67 

SEP 2016 SEP 2017 SEP 2018 SEP 2019 SEP 2020

37,17 39,56 
46,64 

62,74 

76,79 

SEP 2016 SEP 2017 SEP 2018 SEP 2019 SEP 2020

36,89 39,51 
46,50 

62,61 

75,71 

SEP 2016 SEP 2017 SEP 2018 SEP 2019 SEP 2020

P o s i t i v e  b e h a v i o u r  i n  t h e  l a s t  f i v e  y e a r s  w i t h  r e c u r r i n g  

d o u b l e - d i g i t  g r o w t h
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Distribution of net revenues

7%
8%

14%

16%

18%

37%

Diafarm Group

Portugal

Animal nutrition and health

Pharma International

Licenses

Pharma Spain

108,5

22,5

46,8 51,3
41,8

20,0

Parma Spain Portugal Pharma
International

Licenses Animal nutrition
and health

Diafarm Group

(M €)
R e l a t i v e  w e i g h t  i n c r e a s e  i n  

i n t e r n a t i o n a l  a r e a  d u e  t o  

c o n t r i b u t i o n  o f  t h e  B C N  

G r o u p  w h i c h  r e a c h e s  1 5 M €  

i n  s a l e s ,  i m p r o v i n g  o u r  

f o r e c a s t s
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Distribución of total income

109,0

22,6

47,0

74,8

41,8
20,8

Pharma Spain Portugal Pharma
International

Licenses Animal nutrition
and health

Diafarm Group

(M €)

“ O t h e r  o p e r a t i n g  i n c o m e ”  

i s  m a i n l y  c o n c e n t r a t e d  

o n  l i c e n s e s ,  e s p e c i a l l y  

o n  b i l a s t i n e
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7%
7%

13%

15%

24%

34%

Diafarm Group

Portugal

Animal nutrition and health

Pharma International

Licenses

Pharma Spain
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F a e s F a r m a ’ s

g r o w t h  s u r p a s s e s  

b y  f a r  t h e  m a r k e t  

g r o w t h
MAIN PRODUCTS

GLOBAL SPAIN

TOTAL PHARMA MARKET*

FAES FARMA

+1,3% +5,2%

PRESCRIPTION MARKET*

+1,5% +6%

GLOBAL SPAIN FAES FARMA

Pharma Spain

Accumula ted  Sep tember  2020

*  Source  Iqv ia

S a l e s  1 0 8  M €

H i d r o f e r o l B i l a x t e n R i s t a b e n

&  R i s t f o r

C l a v e r s a l L a v e n t a i r

R o l u f t a

R e v i n t y
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Faes Farma Rx.Main products

E v o l u t i o n  a f f e c t e d  b y  t h e  

P r i c e  r e d u c t i o n  i n  J u l y  

2 0 1 9

RISTABEN & RISTFOR

15,8

18,0 18,4
17,9

SEP  17 SEP  18 SEP  19 SEP  20

(M €)

BILAXTEN

11,8
14,2

18,9

20,4

SEP  17 SEP  18 SEP  19 SEP  20

BILAXTENHIDROFEROL

14,8

17,9
19,4

21,0

SEP  17 SEP  18 SEP  19 SEP  20

T h e  m a r k e t  s h a r e  o f  

b i l a s t i n a i n  S p a i n  i s  

3 4 , 4 %

C a l c i f e d i o l ,  o u r  V i t a m i n  

D ,  i s  c o n s o l i d a t e d  a s  t h e  

m a i n  p r o d u c t  i n  s a l e s  i n  

S p a i n

Internal sales
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Laboratorios Vitoria (Portugal)

Accumula ted  sep tember  2020

B i l a x t e n  ( b i l a s t i n a )  i s  c o n s o l i d a t e d  a s  t h e  m a i n  

p r o d u c t  i n  P o r t u g a l  a c c o m p a n i e d  b y  h i s t o r i c a l  

m e d i c i n e s  ( Z y l o r i c ,  P a n k r e o f l a t ,  M a g n e s o n a )

GLOBAL 

PORTUGAL

TOTAL PHARMA MARKET s/IQVIA

LABORATORIOS 

VITORIA

+3,3% -6,5%

Bilaxten

2,6
Zyloric

1,6
Magnesona

1,3

Pankreoflat

1,1
Novalac

1,3

Main products sales (M€)

S a l e s  2 2 , 5  M €
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Bilastine’s licenses

SEP 2017 SEP 2018 SEP 2019 SEP 2020

Income (sales API+reconciliation)
Japan

Milestones Japan

Income (sales API+reconciliation)
ROW

Milestones ROW

B i l a s t i n e l i c e n s e s  a r e  t h e  G r o u p ’ s  m a i n  s o u r c e  o f  p r o f i t  w i t h  

h i g h  m a r g i n s  a n d  d i v e r s e  i n c o m e  o n  s a l e s  o b t a i n e d  b y  o u r  

p a r t n e r s

Faes Farma’s income

25,9 M€

36,2 M€

60,9 M€

67,6 M€

S a l e s  4 8 , 4  M €

O t h e r o p e r a t i n g i n c o m e 1 9 , 2  M €
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Other licensing

O u t  L i c e n s i n g  i s  g r o w i n g  a t  a  g o o d  p a c e  w i t h  

m u l t i p l e  i n t e r n a t i o n a l  a g r e e m e n t s ,  w h i c h  

e x t e n d  t h e  p o t e n t i a l  o f  s t r a t e g i c  h i s t o r i c a l  

m o l e c u l e s  f o r  t h e  F a e s F a r m a G r o u p

SEP 19 SEP 20

Others

Deflazacort

Calcifediol

5,1 M €

Main products

Calcifediol

Mesalazina

Deflazacort

Faes Farma’s income

7,2 M €

5 0 %  o f  i n c o m e  c o m i n g  

f r o m  D e f l a z a c o r t  

l i c e n s e  i n  t h e  U S A

11

THIRD QUARTER 2020



Healthcare

T h i s  b u s i n e s s ,  b o o s t e d  b y  t h e  i n v e s t m e n t  i n  t h e  D i a f a r m G r o u p ,  

r e a c h e s  o u t s t a n d i n g  i n c o m e  l e v e l s .  C o n s u m e r  s u f f e r s  t h e  

c o n s e q u e n c e s  o f  t h e  h e a l t h  c r i s i s  a n d  c o n f i n e m e n t .

37,8

5,7

Healthcare Consumer

Sales sept 2020

59,8%

40,2%

HC+C Origen FF HC+C Origen DF

Origin of sales sept 2020

(M €)

M a i n  b r a n d s

P o s i t o n

R i c o l a

R o h a

A l e r g i c a l

V e n o s m i l

S i k e n

V i t a n a t u r

N e l s o n  B a c h
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Pharma international. Export and subsidiaries (without l icenses)

T h e  i n v e s t m e n t  i n  o u r  s u b s i d i a r i e s  h a s  b e e n  r e i n f o r c e d  t h a n k s  t o  t h e  

i n c o m e  o f  B C N  G r o u p  ( a c q u i r e d  i n  O c t o b e r  2 0 1 9 )

24,6
27,9

31,9

46,8

SEP 2017 SEP 2018 SEP 2019 SEP 2020

(M €)

2,1

0,7

3,3

1,3

22,5

25,2

28,6

45,5

SEP 2017

SEP 2018

SEP 2019

SEP 2020

Medicines API

Medicines & API

B C N  M e d i c a l  G r o u p
s a l e s

1 5 M €
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Farm Faes. Animal nutrition and health

T o t a l  F a r m F a e s c o n s o l i d a t e d

s a l e s :  4 1 , 8  M €

(M €)

2,1
3,2 3,3

9,1

24,1

Cidosa Capselos Filiales
Latam

Tecnovit Ingaso

4
0

,7

3
9

,3

4
1

,8

SEP 18 SEP 19 SEP 20

FARM FAES SALES FARM FAES SALES
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Farm Faes. Animal nutrition and health
To t a l  s a l e s  S e p t e m b e r 2 0 2 0 :  4 1 , 8  M €

AREA

INTERNATIONAL

IBERIA

20%

80%

SPECIE

PIGS

POULTRY

84%

10%

RUMIANTS

OTHERS

3%

3%

TYPE

PIGLETS

SOWS

85%

15%

P r e s e n c e  i n  4 1  c o u n t r i e s

M o r e  t h a n  4 0 0  p r o d u c t s  

r e g i s t e r e d
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T h e  i n c o r p o r a t i o n  o f  B C N  G r o u p  i n  2 0 1 9  

w a s  l a s t  y e a r  m o s t  r e l e v a n t  e v e n t

T h e  w o r k f o r c e  r e m a i n s  s t a b l e  c o m p l y i n g  

w i t h  t h e  g e n d e r  d i v e r s i t y  a n d  a  v e r y  h i g h  

p e r c e n t a g e  o f  p e r m a n e n t  c o n t r a c t s

55,3% women

44,7% men

52,5% University degree

+106,2%

Staff 

EVOLUTION

2014 SEPT 2020

721 1.487
EXPENSE SEPT: 59,7 M€

+6,8% vs Sept 2019 
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R e l e v a n t  i n v e s t m e n t  w i t h  

s i g n i f i c a n t  g r o w t h  i n  2 0 2 0  t o  

e n h a n c e  t h e  p o r t f o l i o

R&D&i. Expenses and investment 

2015

10 M €

2016

12 M €

2017

13 M €

2018

15 M €

2019

17 M €

2020 est.

19 M €
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Innovation

R&D&i. Projects

BILASTINE

MESALAZINE

CALCIFEDIOL

Opthalmic bilastine

Bilastine new oral form

Pediatric ophthalmic bilastine

Bilastine orodispersible film

Bilastine in combination 1

Bilastine in combination 2

Bilastine parenteral IV/IM

Medical device vitamin D

Calcifediol in combination

Calcifediol oral first-in-class

Mesalazine new oral form 1

Mesalazine new oral form 2

Mesalazine oral form first-in-class
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TERCER TRIMESTRE 2020

+105,6%

D E V E L O P M E N T  O F  N E W  M O L E C U L E S

A N T I H I S TA M I N E S

F L AV O N O I D S

19

Research

R&D&I. Projects

https://www.google.es/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&ved=2ahUKEwjc0OKO3PrkAhUc4OAKHUSGAT8QjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.researchgate.net/figure/The-drug-target-disease-network-Two-hundred-Homo-sapiens-targets-targeted-by-fifteen_fig6_269765346&psig=AOvVaw0rkifTp226XRFAA7Q0vwTG&ust=1570007474136622


Financial position

LIQUIDITY 30/12/2019 LIQUIDITY 30/09/2020

53 M€

R e l e v a n t  o r g a n i c  i n v e s t m e n t ,  m a i n l y  i n d u s t r i a l  a n d  

R & D & i

81 M€

OWN SHARES

1,52 %, value15 M€

S i g n i f i c a n t  i n c r e a s e  i n  “ c a s h ”  w h i l e  m a i n t a i n i n g  a

a m b i t i o u s  l e v e l  o f  i n v e s t m e n t  a n d  p a y m e n t  o f  

d i v i d e n d s

N o  f i n a n c i a l  d e b t
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Shareholders

DIVIDEND PER SHARE CHARGED TO THE YEAR (€)

I n c l u i d i n g s c r i p  d i v i d e n d  a n d  c a s h  d i v i d e n d

0,07

0,08

0,0915

0,108

0,12

0,14

0,168

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

PROFIT DIVIDEND
+ 23,6% + 20 %

N e w  s c r i p  d i v i d e n d  a p p r o v e d  a t  t h e  J u n e  2 0 2 0  

G e n e r a l  S h a r e h o l d e r s  M e e t i n g  

2019
02/01/20   Scrip 0,142 €/share
02/07/20               0,026 €/share
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Shareholders

S i g n i f i c a n t  g r o w t h  o f  t h e  

c o m p a n y ’ s  s t o c k  e x c h a n g e  v a l u e

SHARE PRICE CAPITALIZATION

2014 – SEP 2020

+100% +143,4%

1,72

2,76

3 2,94

2,97

5,00

3,44

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 SEP
2020

403

684

857 769
802

1391

981

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 SEP
2020
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Covid-19

I n t e r n a l  m e a s u r e s ,  j o b  s e c u r i t y  a n d  

c o m m i t m e n t  t o  e m p l o y e e s

23

S o c i a l  c o m m i t m e n t  a g a i n s t  C o v i d - 1 9

Promotion of conciliation and home office work
Reduction of physical presence in offices
Renovation of common areas to avoid contagion
Reinforcement of cleaning and disinfection measures
Adoption of hygienic measures
Use of gels and mask
Respect for the necessary social distance
Essential activity cash incentive

Donations
100.000 liters hydrogel of own manufacture
50.000 FFP2 type masks
100.000 gloves
20.000 servings of pork

M a n a g e m e n t  a n d  c o m m u n i c a t i o n
Creation of the Covid-19 Emergency Committee
Constant communication to the staff about measures 
and recommendation
Coordination with the health authorities

P r o d u c t i v e  c h a i n Business as usual in manufacturing plants since it is an 
essencial activity
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PROSPECTIVE STUDY

Calcifediol and Covid-19

24

Pilot Study

IMIBIC Researchers  +  Hospital Universitario Reina Sofía de Córdoba

Calcifediol administration in hospitalized patients for COVID-19 significantly 

reduces the risk of admission to the ICU

Follow the iniciative of researchers in other hospitals. The results are being analyzed 

and will allow conclusions to be drawn on a considerably larger patient population

ANDALUCIA

The Manager of Health, Mr. 

Jesús Aguirre, from The 

Junta de Andalucía, 

announces the intention to 

provide Calcifediol to all 

elderly residents in public 

centers  (approximately 

40.000) to reduce their risk of 

infection by Covid-19.

INTEREST

Numerous samples of 

interest are collected from 

the national and 

international scientific 

community in relation to 

calcifediol and its potential 

use in this pathology.

Faes Farma is going to 

launch a large prospective 

study in the pathology, this 

allowing to answer 

questions arising around 

the use of its product, 

calcifediol, in the 

prevention and treatment 

of coronavirus infection
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Income statement
September

2020

Sales % September

2019

Sales % % Change 

2020/2019

Total Income 316.126 287.751 9,9

Ordinary income/sales 290.969 267.873 8,6

Other operating income 25.157 8,6 19.878 7,4 26,6

Cost of sales (104.805) 36,0 (95.945) 35,8 9,2

Gross margin 211.321 72,6 191.806 71,6 10,2

Personnel expenses (59.737) 20,5 (55.914) 20,9 6,8

Other operating expenses (59.911) 20,6 (62.714) 23,4 (4,5)

EBITDA 91.673 31,5 73.178 27,3 25,3

Deprec.& impairment of fixed assets (14.885) 5,1 (10.442) 3,9 42,5

Profit before taxes 75.714 26,0 62.606 23,4 20,9

EBIT 76.788 26,4 62.736 23,4 22,4

Financial profit/(loss) (1.074) 0,4 (130) 0,0 726,6

Corporate tax (11.818) 4,1 (9.689) 3,6 22,0

Consolidated profit 63.896 22,0 52.917 19,8 20,7

Minority interests (696) 0,2 (66) 0,0 954,5

Profit of the Parent Company 63.200 21,7 52.851 19,7 19,6

(Thousands €)
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Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared and published by Faes Farma Group and is presented for informational purposes only. This

presentation is not a brochure, nor is it an offer or recommendation to make an investment. This presentation does not imply any

subscription commitment, nor an offer of financing, nor an offer to sell or to buy Faes Farma shares.

The information included in this presentation has not been verified by independent sources and some of the information is

presented in summarized form. No declaration or guarantee, explicit or implicit, are expressed by the Faes Farma Group, nor by its

directors, managers, employees or representatives regarding the fairness, precision, completeness or accuracy of the information

or opinions expressed in this document, and they should not serve as a reliable support. No member of the Faes Farma Group,

nor its directors, managers, employees or representatives will assume any responsibility (due to negligence or any other reason)

on account of any loss, damage, cost or prejudice, direct or consequential, that occurs as a result of the use of this presentation or

its content or in any other way in relation to the presentation, except with respect to any liability for fraud,, whether direct or

indirect, explicit or implicit, contractual, criminal, regulatory or otherwise nature, in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the

information in relation to the opinions included in this document or any error, omission or inaccuracy included in this presentation.

Faes Farma does not guarantee the accuracy of the information contained in this presentation, nor that it is complete. The

information contained herein has been obtained from sources considered trustworthy by Faes Farma, but Faes Farma does not

represent or guarantee that it is complete or exact, in particular with regard to data provided by third parties.


